
2026 Wildcat Baseball Schedule
Date Opponent Site Team Time

01/31/26

2/08/26

2/09/26

2/10/26

2/13/26

2/19-21/26

2/26-28/26

2/26-28/26

3/10/26

3/14/26

3/21/26

4/25/26

Head Coach: Ben Ogle                                                             Principal: Kurtis Flood        

Assistant Coach: Brock Sherrod, Austin Smith                  Superintendent: Dr. Rich Dear 

Girl's Athletic Director: Danny Dudgeon                          Athletic Trainer: Nichole Harmon

Grandview (Scrimmage)

Maypearl (Scrimmage)

Everman (Scrimmage)

Everman (Scrimmage)
Mineral Wells (Scrimmage)

Mineral Wells Tournament

Abilene Cooper Tournament

Mineral Wells

AWAY JV/V 11:00

HOME V/JV/F 5:00

AWAY F 5:00

AWAY V/JV 5:00

AWAY V/JV/F 4:30

HOME V TBA

AWAY V TBA

AWAY JV/9 TBA

V

HOME V/JV 1:00/3:00

HOME JV/V 11:00/1:00

Kennedale (DH)

HOME JV/V 11:00/1:00

Life Waxahachie (DH)

Godley JV Tournament

Godley JV Tournament

Alvarado (DH)

Kennedale (DH)

Life Waxahachie (DH)

Everman

HOME V 1:00

Zane Gregg Memorial 

Alvarado JV Tournament

Graham

Everman

Robinson

3/5-7/26 AWAY TBA

3/13/26

3/17/26

3/20/26

3/27/26

3/31/26

4/02/26

4/07/26

4/10/26

4/14/26

4/17/26

4/21/26

Ferris AWAY JV/V 5:00/7:00

HOME JV/V 5:00/7:00

HOME JV/V 5:00/7:00

AWAY JV/V 5:00/7:00

HOME JV/V 5:00/7:00

HOME JV/V 5:00/7:00

AWAY V/JV 4:00

AWAY JV/V 5:00/7:00

HOME JV/V 5:00/7:00

HOME JV/V 5:00/7:00

AWAY JV/V 5:00/7:00

3/16/26

3/23/26

3/26/26

3/28/26

3/30/26

4/06/26

4/16/26

04/20/26

AWAY 9 5:00

HOME 9 4:00

HOME JV/9 TBA

HOME JV/9 TBA

AWAY 9 5:00

HOME 9 5:00

AWAY 9 5:00

HOME 9 4:00

Ferris
Venus

Alvarado

Alvarado
Life Waxahachie

Life Waxahachie
Kennedale 
Kennedale*

Hillsboro**

Hillsboro

Bolded = District Games               * Youth Day At The Park                   ** Senior Night
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