

2026 Wildcat Baseball Schedule



Date	Opponent	Site	Team	Time
01/31/26	Grandview (Scrimmage)	AWAY	JV/V	11:00
2/08/26	Maypearl (Scrimmage)	HOME	V/JV/F	5:00
2/09/26	Everman (Scrimmage)	AWAY	F	5:00
2/10/26	Everman (Scrimmage)	AWAY	V/JV	5:00
2/13/26	Mineral Wells (Scrimmage)	AWAY	V/JV/F	4:30
2/19-21/26	Zane Gregg Memorial	HOME	V	TBA
2/26-28/26	Mineral Wells Tournament	AWAY	V	TBA
2/26-28/26	Alvarado JV Tournament	AWAY	JV/9	TBA
3/5-7/26	Abilene Cooper Tournament	AWAY	V	TBA
3/10/26	Mineral Wells	HOME	V/JV	1:00/3:00
3/13/26	Ferris	AWAY	JV/V	5:00/7:00
3/14/26	Graham	HOME	JV/V	11:00/1:00
3/16/26	Kennedale (DH)	AWAY	9	5:00
3/17/26	Ferris	HOME	JV/V	5:00/7:00
3/20/26	Venus	HOME	JV/V	5:00/7:00
3/21/26	Everman	HOME	JV/V	11:00/1:00
3/23/26	Life Waxahachie (DH)	HOME	9	4:00
3/26/26	Godley JV Tournament	HOME	JV/9	TBA
3/27/26	Alvarado	AWAY	JV/V	5:00/7:00
3/28/26	Godley JV Tournament	HOME	JV/9	TBA
3/30/26	Alvarado (DH)	AWAY	9	5:00
3/31/26	Alvarado	HOME	JV/V	5:00/7:00
4/02/26	Life Waxahachie	HOME	JV/V	5:00/7:00
4/06/26	Kennedale (DH)	HOME	9	5:00
4/07/26	Life Waxahachie	AWAY	V/JV	4:00
4/10/26	Kennedale	AWAY	JV/V	5:00/7:00
4/14/26	Kennedale*	HOME	JV/V	5:00/7:00
4/16/26	Life Waxahachie (DH)	AWAY	9	5:00
4/17/26	Hillsboro**	HOME	JV/V	5:00/7:00
04/20/26	Everman	HOME	9	4:00
4/21/26	Hillsboro	AWAY	JV/V	5:00/7:00
4/25/26	Robinson	HOME	V	1:00
	Bolded = District Games * Youth Day At The	e Park **	Senior Night	

Head Coach: Ben Ogle Principal: Kurtis Flood

Assistant Coach: Brock Sherrod, Austin Smith Superintendent: Dr. Rich Dear

Girl's Athletic Director: Danny Dudgeon Athletic Trainer: Nichole Harmon

Created 10/28/2025